Rev Date:  5/2/2024 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before use.
RPCA Series
Automotive Grade Surge Withstanding Chip Resistor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Electrical Specifications – High Power (HP)

environment to which we have agreed.  We are committed to the prevention of all forms of pollution.
RoHS Compliance Status
How to Order
RPCA
Pulse Withstanding Thick Film
Surface Mount Chip Resistor
SMD YES(1) 100% Matte Sn over Ni Jan-03 03/01
Lead-Free
Mfg. Effective Date
(Std Product Series)
Lead-Free
Effective Date
Code
(YY/WW)
Note (1): RoHS Compliant by means of exemption 7c-I.
Standard
Product
Series
Description
Package /
Termination
Type
Standard
Series RoHS
Compliant
Lead-Free Termination
Composition
R P C A 1 2 0 6 F T 1 R 2 0 - H P
Product Series Resistance Value
RPCA Size W Code Tol Value Code Description Size Quantity Code Description
0402 0.2 D 0.5% 0402 10000 blank Standard
0603 0.1 F 1% 0603 -HP High Power
0603 0.125 J 5% 0805 300 ohm = 300R -UP Ultra High Power
0603-HP 0.25 K 10% 1206 10.2 Kohm = 10K2
0603-UP 0.33 M 20% 1210 1 Mohm = 1M00
0805 0.125 Z 2010 Zero ohm jumper = 0R00
0805 0.25 2512
0805-HP 0.4
0805-UP 0.5
1206 0.33
1206-HP 0.5
1206-UP 0.75
1210 0.5
1210-HP 0.75
2010 0.75
2010-HP 1
2512 1.5
2512-HP 2
Special
Four characters with the